

HEET

I PROMOTION END NOW FELLO WAY FELLO	UDL-055
1010229	970
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of Conveying party(ies): George Arthur Willacy Stanislow Tadeusz Kolaczkowski Nicholas Gaze Pace	2 Hilliards Court Wrexham Road Chester, Clwyd, CH5 2QE
3. Nature of conveyance:	United Kinadom
Assignment o Merger	
o Security Agreement o Change of Name	
Execution Date: 09/24/97	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? o Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
08/817,807	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
David P. Gordon 65 Woods End Road Stamford, CT 06905	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	o Authorized to charge deposit account
 7/1999	8. Deposit account number: 07-1732 (attach duplicate page if paying by deposit account)
C:581 40.00 @P	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David P. Gordon Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	
Total number of pages inclu	during cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT REEL: 9906 FRAME: 0764

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, the inventors George Arthur WILLACY, Stanislaw Tadeusz KOLACZKOWSKI and Nicholas Gaze PACE have invented a certain improvement in: Sludge Topography Measurement in Oil Tanks for which application for Letters Patent of the United States is about to be made; and

WHEREAS, WILLACY OIL SERVICES LIMITED having its office in 2 Hilliards Court, Wrexham Road, Chester, Clwyd, CH5 2QE, United Kingdom is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the inventors George Arthur WILLACY, Stanislaw Tadeusz KOLACZKOWSKI and Nicholas Gaze PACE by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer until WILLACY OIL SERVICES LIMITED the entire right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America, in and to said invention, as described in International patent application PCT/GB95/02462 filed 18th October 1995, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by WILLACY OIL SERVICES LIMITED for its own use and behalf, and for its representatives and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as full and entirely as the same would have been held by themselves had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed at CHESTER, ENGLAND, this 24th day of September 1997

Executed at Bath, England, this 24th day of September 1997

City and Country

Stanislaw T. Kołaczkowski

Executed at LERICI, ITALY , this 26th day of September 1997

Nicholas G. Pace

PATENT **REEL: 9906 FRAME: 0765**

RECORDED: 04/19/1999